## **BID ADVERTISEMENT**

## Polk City, Florida Cardinal Hill Wastewater Treatment Facility Bar Screen Replacement Request for Bids

Polk City, Florida, is requesting formal bids for the replacement of the headworks bar screen and splitter box and modifications to an existing aeration basin wall at the Cardinal Hill WWTF, Polk City FL.

Summary of Work: Remove the existing splitter box with bar screen and receiving structure, and dispose or recycle the materials, work with City to close and divert flow to temporary headworks (existing); provide all labor, tools, materials, equipment, machinery, cranes, coordination, and incidentals required to install proposed, slightly larger, headworks and bar screen structure. Details of proposed design are provided is the design drawings and technical specifications titled "Cardinal Hill Wastewater Treatment Facility Bar Screen Replacement", CSDG Project No. 354-003003 and are available digitally, by request, from cfuller@civilsurv.com.

Sealed bids, in two (2) originals, will be accepted at the City of Polk City, c/o Patricia Jackson, City Manager 123 Broadway Blvd SE, Polk City, FL 33868, until **2:00 pm on Tuesday, April 30 2024**. Under no circumstances shall any bid offer be accepted after the above-stipulated date and time. All bids will be stamped as to the date and time the bid was submitted. The date and time stamp shall be used to determine the timely basis of all bids.

All bid envelopes should be clearly marked, "Cardinal Hill Wastewater Treatment Facility Bar Screen Replacement"

For additional project information or to schedule a visit to the project site please contact:

Lori Pearson, Chief Operator Polk City, Florida Phone: 863-557-4456 Email: lori.pearson@mypolkcity.org

For a complete set of bid documents, please contact:

Patricia R Jackson, City Manager Phone: 863-984-1375, extension 237 Email: <u>patricia.jackson@mypolkcity.org</u>

CITY'S RIGHTS RESERVED: The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any informality in a bid and/or in the bidding process, and to make awards, if awarded, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder as deemed in the best interest of the City.

Polk City is an Equal Opportunity Employer.